SHIRE OF CORRIGIN
SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES

2022/2023
2022/23
Fees
including Variance
Reference (Act, Regulation, G/L  GST Fees Exc GST if from
Recreation & Culture Local law, Policy) Code CODE GST applicable ~ 21/22
LGA S6.16
Per day

Portable stage hire Per day
Swimming Pool LGA S6.16
Season Pass
Season Pass - Family (2 adults, 2 children) extra children charged as child pass Per pass 11250 | C 227.27 22.73 250.00
Season Pass - Family (2 adults, 2 children) - concession - 25% discount Per pass 11250 C 170.45 17.05 187.50
Season Pass - Adult Per pass 11250 | C 100.00 10.00 110.00
Season Pass - Adult - concession -25% discount Per pass 11250 | C 75.00 7.50 82.50
Season Pass - Child under 16 years Per pass 11250 | C 63.64 6.36 70.00
Season Pass - Child under 16 years - concession -25% discount Per pass 11250 C 47.73 4.77 52.50
Prices for seasonal passes are halved from 15 January
General Admission
General Admittance - Adult Per admission 11250 C 3.64 0.36 4.00
General Admittance - Adult - concession - 25% discount Per admission 11250 C 2.73 0.27 3.00
General Admittance - Child / student Per admission 11250 C 2.73 0.27 3.00
General Admittance - Child / student - concession - 25% discount Per admission 11250 C 2.05 0.20 2.25
General Admittance - 3 years and under Per admission 11250 | C - - -
General Admittance - Spectator (no swimmin Per admission 11250 C 2.27 0.23 2.50
Indoor Heated Pool
|Indoor Heated Pool - Adult Per session 11250 | C 6.36 0.64 7.00
|Indoor Heated Pool - Adult - concession - 25% discount Per session 11250 | C 4.77 0.48 5.25
|Indoor Heated Pool - Child up to 4 years Per session 11250 | C 3.18 0.32 3.50
|Indoor Heated Pool - Child up to 4 years - concession - 25% discount Per session 11250 C 2.36 0.24 2.60
|Indoor Heated Pool - Child / student 4 to 16 years Per session 11250 | C 4.55 0.45 5.00
|Indoor Heated Pool - Child / student 4 to 16 years - concession - 25% discount Per session 11250 C 3.41 0.34 3.75
|Indoor Heated Pool - Bulk pass (10 admissions) Per pass 11250 | C 54.55 5.45 60.00
|Indoor Heated Pool - Bulk pass (10 admissions) - concession - 25% discount Per pass 11250 C 40.91 4.09 45.00
Indoor Heated Pool - Carer (accompanying) - no charge - - -
Swimming Lessons
Swimming lessons - 1st child Per 1/2 hour / child 11250 | C 13.64 1.36 15.00
Swimming lessons - 2nd or more children Per 1/2 hour / child 11250 | C 12.73 1.27 14.00
Private swimming lesson Per 1/2 hour 11250 | C 36.36 3.64 40.00




2022/23

Fees
including Variance
Reference (Act, Regulation, G/L  GST Fees Exc GST if from
Recreation & Culture Local law, Policy) Code CODE GST applicable ~ 21/22
Other Classes
Aqua aerobics Per class 11250 | C 13.64 1.36 15.00
Aqgua aerobics - concession - 25% discount Per class 11250 C 10.23 1.02 11.25
Aqua aerobics (10 classes) Per course 11250 C 127.27 12.73 140.00
Aqua aerobics (10 classes) - concession - 25% discount Per course 11250 | C 95.45 9.55 105.00
***To be eligble for a concession, must hold a Health Care card or Pension card.
|Ha|| & Pavilion Hire fees & charges LGA S6.16
Town Hall - Community Groups, Clubs & School
Receptions, dinners, private parties etc. Less than 4 hours 11150 | C 68.18 6.82 75.00
Receptions, dinners, private parties etc. Full day 11150 | C 131.82 13.18 145.00
|Meetings, seminars etc. Per hour (2 hours min) 11150 | C 18.18 1.82 20.00
Use of kitchen facilities only Per hour 11150 | C 13.64 1.36 15.00
Use of kitchen facilities only Less than 4 hours 11150 C 50.00 5.00 55.00
Use of kitchen facilities only Full day 11150 | C 100.00 10.00 110.00
Sporting events - Badminton, Yoga, etc. Per hour 11150 C 13.64 1.36 15.00
Set up / rehearsal Per hour (min 2 hours) 11150 | C $ 18181% 1.82|%  20.00
Town Hall - Commercial / Private
Receptions, dinners, private parties etc. Less than 4 hours 11150 | C 100.00 10.00 110.00
Receptions, dinners, private parties etc. Full day 11150 | C 196.36 19.64 216.00
IMeetings, seminars etc. Per hour (2 hours min) 11150 | C 27.27 2.73 30.00
Use of kitchen facilities only Per hour 11150 | C 18.18 1.82 20.00
Use of kitchen facilities only Less than 4 hours 11150 C 68.18 6.82 75.00
Use of kitchen facilities only Full day 11150 | C 131.82 13.18 145.00
Sporting events - Badminton, Yoga, etc. Per hour 11150 C 18.18 1.82 20.00
Set up / rehearsal Per hour (min 2 hrs 11150 C $§ 2727|$ 273)%  30.00
CWA Hall Hire - Community Groups, Clubs & School
Hire of CWA hall Per hour 11150 | C §  455|% 045]% 5.00
Hire of CWA hall Less than 4 hours 11150 C 18.18 1.82 20.00
Hire of CWA hall Full day 11150 | C 32.73 3.27 36.00
Set up / rehearsal Per hour 11150 C 4.55 0.45 5.00
CWA Hall Hire - Commercial Private
Hire of CWA hall Per hour 11150 | C 5.45 0.55 6.00
Hire of CWA hall Less than 4 hours 11150 C 22.73 2.27 25.00
Hire of CWA hall Full day 11150 C 40.91 4.09 45.00
Set up / rehearsal Per hour 11150 C 7.27 0.73 8.00
CWA Hall Equipment hire
Hire of plastic trestle tables Per table 11150 | C 5.00 0.50 5.50
C

Hire of ilastic chairs Per chair 11150 1.00 0.10 1.10




Recreation & Culture

Corrigin Recreation & Events Centre - Community Groups, Clubs & School

Reference (Act, Regulation,
Local law, Policy)

GIL

Code CODE

GST

Fees Exc

GST

GST

2022/23
Fees
including Variance

GST if

applicable

from
21/22

Function room, includes kitchen - reception, dinners, private parties etc. Less than 4 hours 11351 C 118.18 11.82 130.00
Function room, includes kitchen - reception, dinners, private parties etc Full day 11351 C 236.36 23.64 260.00
Meeting or office rooms Per hour (min 2 hours) 11351 C 13.64 1.36 15.00
Meeting or office rooms Per day 11351 C 4545 4.55 50.00
Use of kitchen facilities only Per hour 11351 C 18.18 1.82 20.00
Use of kitchen facilities only Half day - less than 4 hours 11351 C 45.45 4.55 50.00
Use of kitchen facilities only Full day 11351 C 90.91 9.09 100.00
Kiosk only Per day 11351 C 36.36 3.64 40.00
Kiosk plus kitchen hire Per day 11351 C 109.09 10.91 120.00
Set up / rehearsal Per hour (min 2 hours) 11150 C 22.73 2.27 25.00
Corrigin Recreation & Events Centre - Commercial / Private
Function room, includes kitchen - reception, dinners, private parties etc. Less than 4 hours 11351 C 181.82 18.18 200.00
Function room, includes kitchen - reception, dinners, private parties etc Full day 11351 C 363.64 36.36 400.00
Meeting or office rooms Per hour (min 2 hours) 11351 C 18.18 1.82 20.00
Meeting or office rooms Per day 11351 C 90.91 9.09 100.00
Use of kitchen facilities only Per hour 11351 C 271.27 2.73 30.00
Use of kitchen facilities only Half day - less than 4 hours 11351 C 68.18 6.82 75.00
Use of kitchen facilities only Full day 11351 C 131.82 13.18 145.00
Kiosk only Per day 11351 C 72.73 7.21 80.00
Kiosk plus kitchen hire Per day 11351 C 181.82 18.18 200.00
Set up / rehearsal Per hour (min 2 hours) 11150 C $§ 2727|$ 273|$  30.00
Low impact classes - yoga etc - ***Once 100hrs have been booked/paid a discounted rate of $20.00/hr will
apply thereafter Per hour (min 1 hour 11150 ) C $ 2273|$ 227)8 2500
Indoor Court area
Sports Hall - Sporting Activity - ***Once 100hrs have been booked/paid a discounted rate of $20.00/hr will
apply thereafter Per hour 11351 | C §  2273|$ 227)8 2500
Sports hall - reception - price on application - to be approved by the CEO POA* 11351 C $ - 15 -
Squash Court
Squash court Per hour 11351 | C $ 13641$ 136|$ 15.00
Squash Court Membership
|Membership - Individual |Monthly 11351 C 31.82 3.18 35.00
|Membership - Individual Quarterly 11351 C 81.82 8.18 90.00
|_Membership - Individual Annually 11351 C 290.91 29.09 320.00
Membership - Family |Monthly 11351 C 116.36 11.64 128.00
|Membership - Family Quarterly 11351 C 283.64 28.36 312.00
|Membership - Family Annually 11351 C 763.64 76.36 840.00

Change Rooms

o

Chanﬁe rooms onli Perda‘ 11351 § 4545|% 455|%  50.00




2022/23

Fees
including Variance
Reference (Act, Regulation, G/L  GST Fees Exc GST if from

Recreation & Culture Local law, Policy) Code CODE GST applicable = 21/22
Miscellaneous Fee
Swipe card deactivation / activation fee 11351 | C $ 27271$ 273|$  30.00
* In the event that a CREC swipe key is not returned within the required timeframe and the swipe card is
deactivated to ensure security of the building, the above key deactivation fee will apply. Should the key be
returned and the swipe card re-activated, the above fee will be applicable again
Key Bonds
Key bonds - applicable to all facilities Per key T13 N 50.00 - 50.00
Lost key replacement fee (key bond withheld to cover fee) Per key C 45.45 4.55 50.00

Other fees - All facilities

If Council determines that due to a lost key that locks to the facility need to be replace, the hirer, in addition
|to the above fee will be charied Actual for repIacini locks and keys plus the replacement key fee. C Actual Costs + Lost ke‘ reilacement fee

Annual Rentals of Main Oval & Recreation facilities

Basic cleaning Fee Per hour C 59.09 5.91 65.00
Back up booking fee Per booking C 22.73 2.27 25.00
*hack up booking fee (non-refundable) is applicable where a venue is temporary booked as a back up

facility. Should the facility be used, this fee will be deducted from the Hire Fee

Call out fee - Lock / unlock, activate / deactivate alarm C $§ 227271$ 2273|$ 250.00

Oval, Oval & Netball Court Lights:

Corrigin Football Club Per season 11350 | C 3,636.36 | $ 363.64 4,000.00
Corrigin Hockey Club Per season 11350 | C 1,818.18 181.82 2,000.00
Corrigin Cricket Club Per season 11350 C 1,363.64 | § 136.36 1,500.00
Corrigin Netball Club Per season 11350 | C 1,818.18 181.82 2,000.00
Corrigin Swimming Club Levy Per season 11350 C 209.09 20.91 230.00
Corrigin Agricultural Society Per show 11350 C 272.73 21.27 300.00
Corrigin Squash Club Per season 11350 C 272.73 27.27 300.00
Corrigin Basketball Club - Junior Per season 11350 C 2271.27 22.73 250.00
Storage Cage Fee Per season 11350 C 272.73 27.27 300.00

Oval hire only Per day 11352 C 72.73 7.27 80.00
Oval hire with cricket pitch preparation Per day 11352 | C 227.27 22.73 250.00
Sporting carnivals, includes use of oval, change rooms kitchen / kiosk Per day 11352 | C 90.91 9.09 100.00
Football oval lights half power Per hour 11352 | C 45.45 4.55 50.00
Football oval lights full power Per hour 11352 | C 90.91 9.09 100.00
Hockey oval lights half power Per hour 11352 C 271.27 2.73 30.00
Hockey oval lights full power Per hour 11352 C 72.73 7.27 80.00
Netball court lights Per hour 11352 | C 27.27 2.73 30.00




Recreation & Culture

Reference (Act, Regulation,
Local law, Policy)

GIL

Code CODE

GST

Fees Exc
GST

2022/23
Fees
including Variance

GST if
applicable

from
21/22

Property rental

Local Govt Act 1995 s6.16

Sale of Tourism Books Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16

Corrigin Pioneering Days & Beyond Per book 11651 C 11.82 1.18 13.00
History of Parraclu Per book 11651 C 31.82 3.18 35.00
Yealering Book Per book 11651 C 18.18 1.82 20.00
Tin Horse Highway Per book 11651 C 9.09 0.91 10.00
A Heritage ingrained (CBH) Per book 11651 C 18.18 1.82 20.00
Corrigin History Book Per book 11651 | C 10.00 1.00 11.00
|Moments in Time Per book 11651 | C 31.82 3.18 35.00
Moments in Time, including postage Per book 11651 C 50.00 5.00 55.00

Tennis Club as per agreement

Nil as per contract

Bowling Club as per agreement

1 annually on demand

Golf Club as per agreement

1 annually on demand

Rifle Club as per agreement

1 annually on demand

Practical Pistol Club as per agreement

1 annually on demand

Speedway as per lease

2 annually on demand

Note: Statutory fees are subject to change without notice if regulations are amended



